University of California Agriculture and Natural Resources

Adult Position Application Form

Making a Difference for California

Thank you for your interest in becoming a part of the El Dorado County 4-H Youth Development Program Volunteer Management Board.

Adult Directors shall serve a two-year term, with eligibility for reappointment to another two-year term. There must be at least a one-year period after the second term before reappointment can be made to the same position. Applicants will go through an application and selection process to be selected for a position. Upon being selected applicants that are not already volunteers with the El Dorado County 4-H Youth Development Program must become an appointed 4-H Adult Volunteer prior to serving on the board.

Please complete the information below and submit this form to the 4-H Office.

| 4-H Management Board Adult Position Applying | for: |
|--|--|
| If this position is available, would you be interest | sted in another position? |
| ☐ No ☐ Yes If yes, what p | oosition? |
| Name: | Phone: |
| Address: | |
| Email Address: | |
| Where do you work/study? | Hours per week? |
| (Additional page(s) may be used to answer | r the questions by attaching them to this form.) |
| 1. Briefly describe your previous involvement w | ith the 4-H Youth Development Program, if any: |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Adult Position Application Form

Making a Difference for California

| Please share any special training, skills, or interests that qualify you for the position: Are there any other comments that you would like to make that are pertinent to your |
|---|
| 1. Are there any other comments that you would like to make that are pertinent to your |
| Are there any other comments that you would like to make that are pertinent to your |
| 4. Are there any other comments that you would like to make that are pertinent to your |
| consideration for this position on the 4-H Youth Development Management Board? |
| |
| |
| |

Please return this form to the 4-H Office (311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667) or email to Vera M. Bullard at vmbullard@ucanr.edu.

It is the policy of the University of California (UC) and the UC Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources not to engage in discrimination against or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.edu/sites/anrstaff/files/215244.pdf) Inquiries regarding ANR's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to UCANR, Affirmative Action Compliance & Title IX Officer, University of California, Agriculture and Natural Resources, 2801 Second Street, Davis, CA 95618, (530) 750-1397.